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Miami County, KS Town 0ilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Nuckells I1 (913) 837-8400 03/28/2014
Lease Owner: TDR I

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-7 : soil/clay 7
18 | lime 25
7 ' shale 32
10 lime 42
S : shale 47
17 | lime 64
18 shale 82
7 sand 89
7 shale 96
20 | lime 116
82 shale 198
21 | lime 219
30 shale 249
5 , lime 254
41 | shale 295
2 ' lime 297
8 ' : shale 305
12 lime 317
2 . shale 319
14 lime 333
10 shale 343
22 lime 365
4 ; shale 369
4 , lime 373
4 j shale 377
6 ' lime 383
27 | shale 410
10 | sandy shale 420
70 shale 490
13 ' sand and sandy shale 503
34 shale 538
10 sandy shale 548
7 _ lime 555
32 shale 587
8 f lime 595
13 shale 608
4 | lime 612
10 | shale 622
11 lime 633
22 shale 655




Miami County, KS Town Oilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Nuckells Il (913) 837-8400 03/28/2014
Lease Owner: TDR !
1 lime 656
2 shale 658
2 lime 660
6 | shale 666
4 sand 670
2 sand 672
& sand 677
5 sand 682
14 | sandy shale 696
86 shale 780-TD
|




‘Short Cuts
| -~ TANKTAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D’x.14xh Log Boo k

D equals diameter in feet,

' h equals height in feet. [ weilNo. T
|
' BARRELS PER DAY {
. . | s
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2 I; Farm NMK&)HS
HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004
' BPH - barrels per hour K9S M i
PSI - pounds square inch (State) (County)
TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES Al 414 2
' ! (Section) (Township) (Range)

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
*d - Diameter of Engine Sheave

SPM - Strokes per minute " For TDR

RPM - Engine Speed (VeI SWREL)
R - Gear Box Ratio
*C - Shaft Center Distance
D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMXRXD over RPM Town QOilfield
SPM - RPMXD over RxD ' I
Services, Inc.
R - RPMXD over SPMxD ‘ 1207 N. 1st East
BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)’ |: Louisburg, KS 66053
. 913-710-5400
* Need these to figure belt length
TO FIGURE AMPS: \\I/VOAI'_r_'rr: = AMPS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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Driller's Name

Tool Dresser's Name R}i-’*n Wﬁfﬁl«

Tool Dresser's Name -

Tool Dress?r‘s Name

Contractor(s Name ’V@”g
. 16 Al

(Sact‘on] (Township) °  (Range)

Distance friorn = 5 line, “’q 5 O

Distance fr‘Pm E line, 3 36
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AFASING AND TUBING
i RECORD
l.
10" Set | 10" Pulled i
8 Set | g Pulled *
7“&' Set Q.l‘ 6%" Pulled
4 Set | 4" Pulled
2" Set | 2" Pulled A
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